Incident Date Report Number

10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024

RMP24-002271

RMP24-002272

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2000 GOLF RD
4722 ARBOR DR
4722 ARBOR DR
201 LEXINGTON LN
3809 BOBWHITE LN
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
811 ROHLWING RD

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2850 GOLF RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

OLD PG WO PLUM TREE
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3403 PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC:4865
RHIANNON CT

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
EB RT62 SO GOLF
1901 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

2121 EUCLID AVE

1301 MEIJER DR

2610 NORTHAMPTON DR
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

ALARM

LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
PREMISES CHECK
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
IMPROPER SECURITY

IMPROPER SECURITY

911 TEST CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
DISTURBANCE

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL
PARKING COMPLAINT
CODE 2
THEFT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

10/28/2024 2:33:55 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024

10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024
10/24/2024

RMP24-002273
RMP24-002274

RMP24-002275

RMP24-002276
RMP24-002277

RMP24-002278
RMP24-002279

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

OWL DR/ FALCON CT S
S MEACHAM RD / BURR

OAK CT

APPROX LOC:3409
PHEASANT DR

OWL/CENTRAL

1901 ALGONQUIN RD
2501 MARTIN LN
1301 MEIJER DR
3203 PEACOCK LN
4710 ARBOR DR
4305 WEBER DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3233 WILKE RD

4633 KIRCHOFF RD
216 STILLWATER CT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 INFO CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
THEFT

THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
LOUD NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/28/2024 2:33:55 PM



