



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/24/2024		2000 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		201 LEXINGTON LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
10/24/2024		3809 BOBWHITE LN	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
10/24/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024	RMP24-002271	811 ROHLWING RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2024		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		OLD PG WO PLUM TREE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/24/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		3403 PHEASANT DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		APPROX LOC:4865 RHIANNON CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2024		EB RT62 SO GOLF	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
10/24/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/24/2024		2610 NORTHAMPTON DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2024	RMP24-002272	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/24/2024	RMP24-002273	OWL DR / FALCON CT S	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2024	RMP24-002274	S MEACHAM RD / BURR OAK CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2024		APPROX LOC:3409 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/24/2024		OWL/CENTRAL	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/24/2024	RMP24-002275	1901 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2024		2501 MARTIN LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024	RMP24-002276	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/24/2024	RMP24-002277	3203 PEACOCK LN	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/24/2024		3233 WILKE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/24/2024	RMP24-002278	4633 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/24/2024	RMP24-002279	216 STILLWATER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST